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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Junior Women, Optionals 1  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 5, 1996 

All-Around

Name VT UB BB FX AA

1 Vanessa Atler 9.675 9.575 9.600 9.725 38.575

2 Alexis Brion 9.700 9.525 9.575 9.350 38.150

3 Kelly Parkinson 9.600 9.425 9.475 9.375 37.875

4 Elise Ray 9.400 9.650 9.325 9.350 37.725

5 Rebecca Whitehurst 9.475 9.325 9.300 9.550 37.650

6 Lindsay Wing 9.425 9.425 9.350 9.425 37.625

7 Kendall Beck 9.725 9.300 9.075 9.500 37.600

8 Jeanette Antolin 9.375 9.600 9.200 9.375 37.550

9 Melinda Baimbridge 9.525 9.400 9.250 9.250 37.425

10 Kaitie Dyson 9.450 9.400 9.500 9.000 37.350

11 Karissa Chock 9.650 8.850 9.275 9.450 37.225

12 Gail Kachura 9.600 8.325 9.575 9.500 37.000

13 Jamie Dantzscher 9.675 9.625 8.425 9.225 36.950

14 Coreen Murphy 9.225 9.500 8.700 9.425 36.850

14 Katie Taylor 9.425 9.350 8.850 9.225 36.850

16 Robin Phelps 9.500 9.625 9.150 8.350 36.625

17 Rachel Glasmire 8.925 9.625 8.675 9.225 36.450

18 Alyssa Beckerman 9.100 9.450 8.925 8.850 36.325

19 Kristen Stucky 9.450 8.150 9.450 9.175 36.225

20 Anna Gingrich 9.350 8.750 8.475 9.400 35.975

20 Morgan White 9.250 9.300 8.700 8.725 35.975

22 Jennifer Carow 9.300 9.050 8.325 9.250 35.925
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23 Sarah Dipasquale 9.350 8.900 8.250 9.400 35.900

24 Jeanna Rice 9.125 9.025 8.425 9.250 35.825

25 Leoandra Willis 9.550 8.750 8.850 8.550 35.700

26 Alison Stoner 9.325 9.050 8.000 9.000 35.375

26 Kristen Jensen 8.825 8.750 8.700 9.100 35.375

28 Alexa Martinez 9.275 8.250 8.675 9.150 35.350

29 Amy Young 9.675 8.275 8.400 8.900 35.250

30 Katie McFarland 9.300 8.375 7.850 8.000 33.525
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Team 96 Men, Compulsories  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 5, 1996 

All-Around

Name FX PH SR VT PB HB AA

1 John Roethlisberger 9.250 9.750 9.700 9.600 8.950 9.750 57.000

Univ. of Minnesota

2 Blaine Wilson 9.300 9.400 9.700 9.600 9.400 9.450 56.850

Ohio State

3 John Macready 9.250 9.200 9.550 9.350 9.500 9.450 56.300

USOTC

4 Mihai Bagiu 9.200 9.750 8.600 9.625 9.200 9.625 56.000

Gold Cup

5 Kip Simons 9.100 9.000 9.700 9.500 9.250 9.400 55.950

Ohio State

6 Jair Lynch 9.200 8.850 8.800 9.600 9.700 9.625 55.775

Stanford

7 Josh Stein 9.150 9.450 9.050 9.450 9.050 9.300 55.450

Stanford

8 Scott Keswick 9.100 9.100 9.250 9.500 9.200 9.250 55.400

UCLA

9 Chainey Umphrey 9.200 9.050 9.200 9.350 9.400 9.100 55.300

UCLA

10 Bill Roth 9.000 9.050 8.700 9.650 9.250 9.625 55.275

Temple

11 Chris Waller 9.000 8.950 9.200 9.400 9.250 9.400 55.200

UCLA
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12 Garry Denk 8.750 9.000 9.250 9.450 9.250 9.350 55.050

USOTC

13 Stephen McCain 9.100 8.600 9.150 9.650 9.050 9.350 54.900

UCLA

14 Mark Booth 9.100 9.350 8.300 9.450 9.250 9.200 54.650

Stanford

14 Dennis Harrison 8.700 9.000 9.300 9.450 9.150 9.050 54.650

USOTC

16 Michael Moran 9.200 8.650 9.300 9.500 8.950 8.350 53.950

Tim Daggett Gold

17 Michael Racanelli 8.950 8.300 9.100 9.350 8.900 9.250 53.850

Bart Conner

18 Jay Thornton 9.200 8.300 9.100 9.500 8.400 9.300 53.800

Iowa

19 Lou Datilio 8.900 9.100 8.250 9.350 8.700 9.300 53.600

USOTC

19 David St. Pierre 9.000 9.100 8.600 9.250 8.900 8.750 53.600

Broadway

21 Kyle Asano 9.000 8.750 8.650 9.150 9.100 8.900 53.550

Stanford

22 Casey Bryan 9.150 7.650 8.550 9.450 9.100 9.350 53.250

Univ. of Oklahoma

22 Keith Wiley 8.900 9.100 8.350 9.400 8.250 9.250 53.250

Stanford

24 Jeffrey LaVallee 8.900 8.450 9.000 9.550 8.850 8.400 53.150

Tim Daggett Gold

25 Jason Christie 8.800 8.900 8.050 9.500 8.700 9.150 53.100

Univ. of Nebraska

26 Michael Morgan 8.850 8.450 8.700 9.300 8.400 9.200 52.900
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Ohio State

27 Jarrod Hanks 9.000 7.850 8.800 9.400 8.400 9.250 52.700

Univ. of Oklahoma

28 Brian Yee 9.050 9.250 8.600 9.450 8.900 7.300 52.550

Univ. of Minnesota

29 Drew Durbin 9.100 8.900 8.450 9.350 8.850 7.750 52.400

Ohio State

30 Trent Dimas 8.450 8.200 8.300 9.500 8.700 9.000 52.150

USA Gymnastics World

31 Doug Stibel 8.100 8.550 8.350 9.200 8.600 9.250 52.050

Ohio State

32 Michael Williams 8.350 8.650 8.350 8.950 8.350 8.850 51.500

Gold Cup

33 Don Brown 8.450 8.700 8.300 9.150 8.650 8.050 51.300

Team Cypress

34 Jamie Ellis 8.950 7.500 8.100 9.400 8.200 9.050 51.200

Stanford

35 Brent Klaus 8.750 8.700 7.700 9.200 7.950 8.700 51.000

International

36 Mark Oliver 8.750 7.150 8.300 9.300 8.350 8.900 50.750

Univ. of Washington

37 Richard Kieffer 8.650 8.750 8.200 9.050 7.050 8.050 49.750

Gold Cup

38 Richard Grace 8.600 8.900 8.700 0.000 8.750 9.000 43.950

Univ. of Nebraska
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Senior Women, Compulsories  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 5, 1996 

All-Around

Name VT UB BB FX AA Weighted

1 Shannon Miller 9.875 9.800 9.800 9.875 39.350 47.220

Dynamo

2 Dominique Moceanu 9.800 9.750 9.825 9.875 39.250 47.100

Karolyi's

3 Jaycie Phelps 9.825 9.725 9.825 9.850 39.225 47.070

Cincinnati

4 Amanda Borden 9.575 9.725 9.775 9.800 38.875 46.650

Cincinnati

5 Kerri Strug 9.875 9.625 9.475 9.750 38.725 46.470

Karolyi's

6 Amy Chow 9.700 9.800 9.500 9.450 38.450 46.140

West Valley

7 Kristy Powell 9.575 9.575 9.525 9.700 38.375 46.050

Colorado Aerials

8 Theresa Kulikowski 9.500 9.700 9.350 9.675 38.225 45.870

Colorado Aerials

9 Mary Beth Arnold 9.550 9.625 9.525 9.450 38.150 45.780

Flips

10 Dominique Dawes 9.700 9.300 9.275 9.800 38.075 45.690

Hills

11 Jennie Thompson 9.600 8.975 9.600 9.700 37.875 45.450

Dynamo



USA Gymnastics Online: Results: 1996 Coca-Cola National Championships

12 Larissa Fontaine 9.500 9.600 9.175 9.450 37.725 45.270

Hills

13 Katie Teft 9.475 9.150 9.575 9.475 37.675 45.210

Twistars USA

13 Kristen Maloney 9.300 9.500 9.400 9.475 37.675 45.210

Parkettes

15 Monica Flammer 9.600 9.525 9.000 9.525 37.650 45.180

Cypress

16 Raegan Tomasek 9.450 9.350 9.275 9.500 37.575 45.090

Hills

17 Andree Pickens 9.675 9.400 8.825 9.450 37.350 44.820

Cypress

18 Mohini Bhardwaj 9.500 9.600 9.125 9.100 37.325 44.790

Brown's

19 Alecia Ingram 9.275 9.150 9.300 9.500 37.225 44.670

Dynamo

19 Soni Meduna 9.175 9.225 9.200 9.375 36.975 44.370

Dynamo

21 Shannon Bowles 9.575 9.275 8.825 8.825 36.500 43.800

Atlantic Gym TC

22 Elizabeth Reid 9.025 9.025 8.900 9.175 36.125 43.350

Karon's

23 Deidra Graham 9.275 9.500 8.000 8.975 35.750 42.900

Olympus
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Team 2000 Men, Optionals Only  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 6, 1996 

Ages 14-15

Top 7 make the National Team 

Name FX PH SR VT PB HB AA

1 Brett McClure 8.950 8.600 8.150 8.700 8.200 8.800 51.400

Cascade Elite

2 Jason Gatson 9.050 7.350 7.500 8.800 8.600 8.800 50.100

Arizona Flairs

3 Ryan Roberts 8.350 8.400 7.750 8.300 8.350 8.900 50.050

Albuquerque Gym

4 Jonathan Plante 8.450 8.850 7.250 8.200 8.450 8.550 49.750

Atlanta School

5 Daniel Furney 7.650 9.350 7.300 9.000 7.700 7.600 48.600

USOTC Gymnastics

6 Kris Zimmerman 8.650 8.600 7.600 7.750 7.650 8.200 48.450

Buffalo Grove

7 Steve Van Etten 8.800 8.150 7.400 8.850 6.350 8.850 48.400

Gym Pacifica

7 Andy Thornton 8.650 7.850 7.400 8.700 7.250 8.550 48.400

Hayden's Gym

9 Brendan O'Neil 8.950 7.500 7.500 8.950 7.500 7.750 48.150

World Cup

10 Daniel Diaz-Luong 8.200 8.700 8.350 8.650 7.250 6.950 48.100

Central PA Academy
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11 Adam Berkenbile 8.400 8.550 7.100 8.750 7.950 7.200 47.950

Gold Cup

12 Michael Ashe 8.100 8.100 7.200 8.250 7.750 7.850 47.250

Atlanta School

13 Raj Bhavsar 7.700 7.500 7.400 8.200 7.500 8.200 46.500

Cypress Academy

Ages 16-18

Top 7 make the National Team 

Name FX PH SR VT PB HB AA

1 Guard Young 9.300 9.100 8.600 8.650 8.950 8.200 52.800

Bart Conner

2 Jamie Natalie 9.100 8.650 8.500 8.450 8.750 9.100 52.550

Prestige

3 Yewki Tomita 9.250 8.650 8.100 8.500 8.800 9.150 52.450

Gym World Inc.

3 Sanjuan Jones 8.850 9.000 8.550 8.900 8.200 8.950 52.450

Gym Force

5 Derek Leiter 9.100 9.300 7.800 8.800 8.400 9.000 52.400

Nebraska SOG

6 Mike Canales 8.800 8.650 8.350 8.800 8.900 8.450 51.950

Ohio State

7 Todd Strada 8.800 8.000 8.700 8.950 8.250 8.700 51.400

Atlanta School

8 Anthony Petrocelli 8.600 8.550 8.000 8.900 8.250 8.950 51.250

International

9 Ron Roeder 9.200 8.600 7.650 8.600 8.300 8.750 51.100

Penn
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10 Kevin Agnew 8.650 8.250 8.400 9.000 8.100 8.300 50.700

BGGC

11 Sean Townsend 8.400 7.600 8.300 8.700 8.350 9.200 50.550

Gymmasters

12 Lateef Crowder 8.750 7.250 8.350 8.900 8.150 8.900 50.300

UNM

12 Linh Hoang 8.400 8.100 8.700 8.850 8.450 7.800 50.300

Gymmasters

14 Scott Vetere 8.550 8.450 8.450 8.050 8.050 8.500 50.050

International

15 Ryan Waggener 9.100 7.700 8.200 8.800 8.400 7.800 50.000

Action Gymnastics

16 Jay Nardelli 8.000 7.950 7.650 8.850 8.400 8.650 49.500

Capital Gymnastics

17 Jason Furr 8.550 7.650 8.100 9.000 7.700 8.350 49.350

Capital Gymnastics

18 Brian Hamilton 8.750 7.550 7.200 8.900 7.850 8.700 48.950

HGTC

19 Justin Delahunt 8.200 8.800 6.900 8.950 7.250 8.800 48.900

Gold Cup

20 Walter Jaramillo 7.600 7.800 7.400 9.100 8.550 8.350 48.800

Gold Cup

21 Todd Guilbeau 7.700 8.100 7.600 8.950 7.700 8.500 48.550

Houston Gymnastics

22 Blake Bkacek 7.950 8.650 7.550 8.650 6.300 9.150 48.250

Nebraska SOG

23 Craig Nesbitt 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.100 8.400 16.500

Springfield
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Ages 19 and up

Top 5 make the National Team 

Name FX PH SR VT PB HB AA

1 Aaron Cotter 9.050 8.700 9.100 9.000 9.150 9.600 54.600

Iowa

2 Kenny Sykes 9.300 9.000 8.450 8.900 8.700 9.200 53.550

Temple

3 Andrew Pileggi 9.200 8.850 8.300 9.000 9.200 8.950 53.500

USOTC

4 Tim Elsner 9.250 9.350 8.700 9.200 8.600 8.150 53.250

Ohio State

5 Aaron Vexler 8.950 8.500 8.850 9.100 8.300 9.100 52.800

Temple

6 Joseph Roemer 9.000 8.150 8.700 8.900 8.650 8.900 52.300

Penn State

7 Travis Rosen 9.050 9.000 7.350 9.350 8.850 8.550 52.150

Iowa

8 J.M. Michel 9.100 8.050 8.250 9.050 8.750 8.800 52.000

Penn State

9 Ethan Sterk 8.800 8.900 8.250 8.600 8.350 8.700 51.600

Michigan

10 Scott McCall 8.750 8.650 9.050 8.250 8.450 8.350 51.500

William and Mary

11 Bob Hubbard 8.850 7.550 7.700 8.600 8.750 8.900 50.350

Minnesota

12 Charlie Kowalski 8.600 7.300 7.900 9.350 8.150 8.200 49.500

Gym Plus

13 Frank Ticknor 8.200 8.800 8.650 0.000 0.000 8.000 33.650
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Minnesota
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Team 96 Men, Optionals  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 6, 1996 

All-Around

Top 14 make the National team and also qualify to the U.S. Olympic Trials. 

Name FX PH SR VT PB HB AA

1 Blaine Wilson 9.300 9.400 9.700 9.600 9.400 9.450 56.850

Ohio State 9.600 9.600 9.800 9.500 9.650 9.800 57.950

114.800

2 John Roethlisberger 9.250 9.750 9.700 9.600 8.950 9.750 57.000

Univ. of Minnesota 9.725 9.625 9.500 9.400 9.550 9.825 57.625

114.625

3 John Macready 9.250 9.200 9.550 9.350 9.500 9.450 56.300

USOTC 9.450 9.200 9.650 9.450 9.000 9.725 56.475

112.775

4 Kip Simons 9.100 9.000 9.700 9.500 9.250 9.400 55.950

Ohio State 9.050 8.650 9.550 9.300 9.400 9.600 55.550

111.500

5 Josh Stein 9.150 9.450 9.050 9.450 9.050 9.300 55.450

Stanford 9.550 9.550 9.100 9.300 9.300 8.850 55.650

111.100

6 Garry Denk 8.750 9.000 9.250 9.450 9.250 9.350 55.050

USOTC 9.300 9.250 9.400 9.200 9.200 9.450 55.800

110.850

7 Mihai Bagiu 9.200 9.750 8.600 9.625 9.200 9.625 56.000

Gold Cup 9.200 8.400 9.000 9.100 9.300 9.575 54.575
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110.575

8 Jair Lynch 9.200 8.850 8.800 9.600 9.700 9.625 55.775

Stanford 9.150 9.575 8.350 9.400 9.775 8.450 54.700

110.475

9 Chainey Umphrey 9.200 9.050 9.200 9.350 9.400 9.100 55.300

UCLA 9.100 9.100 9.350 9.250 9.150 9.200 55.150

110.450

10 Chris Waller 9.000 8.950 9.200 9.400 9.250 9.400 55.200

UCLA 9.150 9.550 9.300 8.550 9.050 9.600 55.200

110.400

11 Stephen McCain 9.100 8.600 9.150 9.650 9.050 9.350 54.900

UCLA 9.500 9.500 8.800 9.500 8.950 9.200 55.450

110.350

12 Scott Keswick 9.100 9.100 9.250 9.500 9.200 9.250 55.400

UCLA 9.000 8.600 9.350 9.200 9.200 9.400 54.750

110.150

13 Mark Booth 9.100 9.350 8.300 9.450 9.250 9.200 54.650

Stanford 9.400 9.600 8.250 9.300 9.100 8.850 54.500

109.150

14 Jay Thornton 9.200 8.300 9.100 9.500 8.400 9.300 53.800

Iowa 9.675 9.150 8.750 9.500 9.000 9.100 55.175

108.975

15 Keith Wiley 8.900 9.100 8.350 9.400 8.250 9.250 53.250

Stanford 9.250 9.600 8.800 9.300 9.350 9.400 55.700

108.950

16 Bill Roth 9.000 9.050 8.700 9.650 9.250 9.625 55.275

Temple 9.500 7.750 8.200 8.800 9.400 9.825 53.475

108.750

17 Michael Racanelli 8.950 8.300 9.100 9.350 8.900 9.250 53.850
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Bart Conner 9.350 9.600 8.600 9.450 9.000 8.800 54.800

108.650

18 Dennis Harrison 8.700 9.000 9.300 9.450 9.150 9.050 54.650

USOTC 8.950 9.000 8.550 9.000 9.150 9.250 53.900

108.550

19 David St. Pierre 9.000 9.100 8.600 9.250 8.900 8.750 53.600

Broadway 9.100 9.250 8.550 9.500 8.700 9.100 54.200

107.800

20 Casey Bryan 9.150 7.650 8.550 9.450 9.100 9.350 53.250

Univ. of Oklahoma 9.500 9.300 8.250 8.700 9.450 9.300 54.500

107.750

21 Michael Moran 9.200 8.650 9.300 9.500 8.950 8.350 53.950

Tim Daggett Gold 9.000 8.900 9.600 8.800 8.750 8.700 53.750

107.700

22 Jason Christie 8.800 8.900 8.050 9.500 8.700 9.150 53.100

Univ. of Nebraska 9.100 9.300 8.350 8.650 9.500 9.600 54.500

107.600

23 Drew Durbin 9.100 8.900 8.450 9.350 8.850 7.750 52.400

Ohio State 9.000 9.600 8.600 8.900 9.550 9.350 55.000

107.400

24 Jarrod Hanks 9.000 7.850 8.800 9.400 8.400 9.250 52.700

Univ. of Oklahoma 9.000 9.350 8.600 9.200 9.400 8.850 54.400

107.100

25 Kyle Asano 9.000 8.750 8.650 9.150 9.100 8.900 53.550

Stanford 8.700 8.650 8.400 8.900 9.400 8.700 52.750

106.300

26 Lou Datilio 8.900 9.100 8.250 9.350 8.700 9.300 53.600

USOTC 9.300 8.900 8.150 9.000 8.100 9.150 52.600

106.200
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27 Jeffrey LaVallee 8.900 8.450 9.000 9.550 8.850 8.400 53.150

Tim Daggett Gold 9.150 9.000 8.700 9.100 8.100 8.500 52.550

105.700

28 Michael Morgan 8.850 8.450 8.700 9.300 8.400 9.200 52.900

Ohio State 9.200 8.550 8.150 8.650 8.850 8.750 52.150

105.050

29 Doug Stibel 8.100 8.550 8.350 9.200 8.600 9.250 52.050

Ohio State 8.700 8.750 8.700 8.750 8.550 9.250 52.700

104.750

30 Brian Yee 9.050 9.250 8.600 9.450 8.900 7.300 52.550

Univ. of Minnesota 7.850 9.050 8.650 9.000 9.200 8.000 51.750

104.300

31 Trent Dimas 8.450 8.200 8.300 9.500 8.700 9.000 52.150

USA Gymnastics World 8.650 8.800 6.700 8.800 8.700 9.625 51.275

103.425

32 Don Brown 8.450 8.700 8.300 9.150 8.650 8.050 51.300

Team Cypress 8.750 8.550 8.000 9.000 9.100 8.600 52.000

103.300

33 Jamie Ellis 8.950 7.500 8.100 9.400 8.200 9.050 51.200

Stanford 7.850 9.200 8.000 8.900 9.200 8.400 51.550

102.750

34 Brent Klaus 8.750 8.700 7.700 9.200 7.950 8.700 51.000

International 8.100 8.950 8.200 8.700 8.700 9.050 51.700

102.700

35 Mark Oliver 8.750 7.150 8.300 9.300 8.350 8.900 50.750

Univ. of Washington 8.250 8.350 8.000 8.500 7.350 9.000 49.450

100.200

36 Michael Williams 8.350 8.650 8.350 8.950 8.350 8.850 51.500

Gold Cup 0.000 8.350 8.100 9.050 9.050 8.600 43.150
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94.650

37 Richard Kieffer 8.650 8.750 8.200 9.050 7.050 8.050 49.750

Gold Cup 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

49.750

38 Richard Grace 8.600 8.900 8.700 0.000 8.750 9.000 43.950

Univ. of Nebraska 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

43.950
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Junior Women, Optionals 2  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 7, 1996 

All-Around

The top 16 make the national team. 

Name VT UB BB FX AA

1 Vanessa Atler 9.675 9.575 9.600 9.725 38.575

Gliders 9.275 9.675 9.175 9.725 37.850

76.425

2 Alexis Brion 9.700 9.525 9.575 9.350 38.150

Gymstrada 9.650 9.525 9.750 9.150 38.075

76.225

3 Elise Ray 9.400 9.650 9.325 9.350 37.725

Hill's 9.450 9.450 9.550 9.650 38.100

75.825

4 Lindsay Wing 9.425 9.425 9.350 9.425 37.625

Cypress 9.500 9.550 9.575 9.525 38.150

75.775

5 Jeanette Antolin 9.375 9.600 9.200 9.375 37.550

Gym Max 9.550 9.575 9.425 9.350 37.900

75.450

6 Kelly Parkinson 9.600 9.425 9.475 9.375 37.875

Cypress 9.625 9.300 9.300 9.325 37.550

75.425

7 Jamie Dantzscher 9.675 9.625 8.425 9.225 36.950

Gliders 9.675 9.725 9.075 9.750 38.225
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75.175

8 Kaitie Dyson 9.450 9.400 9.500 9.000 37.350

Cypress 9.425 9.475 9.475 9.275 37.650

75.000

9 Melinda Baimbridge 9.525 9.400 9.250 9.250 37.425

Cypress 9.400 9.650 9.250 9.175 37.475

74.900

10 Rebecca Whitehurst 9.475 9.325 9.300 9.550 37.650

Cypress 9.500 8.850 9.225 9.650 37.225

74.875

11 Kendall Beck 9.725 9.300 9.075 9.500 37.600

Cypress 9.750 8.750 9.250 9.450 37.200

74.800

12 Gail Kachura 9.600 8.325 9.575 9.500 37.000

Capital (VA) 9.575 9.500 9.450 8.575 37.100

74.100

13 Robin Phelps 9.500 9.625 9.150 8.350 36.625

Cincinnati Gym 9.625 9.650 9.400 8.725 37.400

74.025

14 Kristen Stucky 9.450 8.150 9.450 9.175 36.225

Salto's 9.425 9.550 8.875 9.575 37.425

73.650

15 Karissa Chock 9.650 8.850 9.275 9.450 37.225

Rohnert Park 9.625 8.300 8.950 9.450 36.325

73.550

16 Coreen Murphy 9.225 9.500 8.700 9.425 36.850

Xtreme 9.400 8.900 9.075 9.200 36.575

73.425

17 Jennifer Carow 9.300 9.050 8.325 9.250 35.925
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Salto's 9.350 9.525 9.275 9.300 37.450

73.375

18 Rachel Glasmire 8.925 9.625 8.675 9.225 36.450

Parkettes 9.350 9.050 9.150 9.250 36.800

73.250

19 Anna Gingrich 9.350 8.750 8.475 9.400 35.975

Capital (TX) 9.400 9.150 9.125 9.450 37.125

73.100

20 Sarah Dipasquale 9.350 8.900 8.250 9.400 35.900

Parkettes 9.250 9.500 9.000 9.400 37.150

73.050

21 Katie Taylor 9.425 9.350 8.850 9.225 36.850

Kentwood 9.550 9.200 8.325 9.000 36.075

72.925

22 Amy Young 9.675 8.275 8.400 8.900 35.250

Gym Max 9.750 9.575 9.375 8.950 37.650

72.900

23 Morgan White 9.250 9.300 8.700 8.725 35.975

American Twisters 9.275 9.350 8.925 9.100 36.650

72.625

24 Jeanna Rice 9.125 9.025 8.425 9.250 35.825

Gwinnett Gymnastics 8.900 9.275 9.150 9.425 36.750

72.575

25 Alyssa Beckerman 9.100 9.450 8.925 8.850 36.325

North Stars 8.875 9.300 8.600 9.025 35.800

72.125

26 Alison Stoner 9.325 9.050 8.000 9.000 35.375

National Gym Trng Ctr 9.325 9.550 8.850 8.975 36.700

72.075
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27 Alexa Martinez 9.275 8.250 8.675 9.150 35.350

Capital (TX) 9.325 9.025 8.925 9.350 36.625

71.975

28 Leoandra Willis 9.550 8.750 8.850 8.550 35.700

Puget Sound 9.525 9.200 8.175 9.075 35.975

71.675

29 Katie McFarland 9.300 8.375 7.850 8.000 33.525

Gymstrada 9.675 8.500 9.200 9.000 36.375

69.900

30 Kristen Jensen 8.825 8.750 8.700 9.100 35.375

Parkettes 0.000 0.000 8.150 8.725 16.875

52.250
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Senior Women, Optionals  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 7, 1996 

All-Around

The top 16 make the national team; the top 14 qualify to the U.S. Olympic Trials. 

Name VT UB BB FX AA Weighted

1 Shannon Miller 9.875 9.800 9.800 9.875 39.350 47.220

Dynamo 9.900 9.850 9.300 9.900 38.950 31.160

78.380

2 Jaycie Phelps 9.825 9.725 9.825 9.850 39.225 47.070

Cincinnati 9.725 9.800 9.750 9.800 39.075 31.260

78.330

3 Dominique Moceanu 9.800 9.750 9.825 9.875 39.250 47.100

Karolyi's 9.750 9.550 9.800 9.800 38.900 31.120

78.220

4 Amanda Borden 9.575 9.725 9.775 9.800 38.875 46.650

Cincinnati 9.625 9.800 9.800 9.650 38.875 31.100

77.750

5 Kerri Strug 9.875 9.625 9.475 9.750 38.725 46.470

Karolyi's 9.825 9.725 9.075 9.850 38.475 30.780

77.250

6 Dominique Dawes 9.700 9.300 9.275 9.800 38.075 45.690

Hills 9.775 9.900 9.825 9.850 39.350 31.480

77.170

7 Kristy Powell 9.575 9.575 9.525 9.700 38.375 46.050

Colorado Aerials 9.850 9.700 9.075 9.750 38.375 30.700
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76.750

8 Jennie Thompson 9.600 8.975 9.600 9.700 37.875 45.450

Dynamo 9.725 9.725 9.650 9.750 38.850 31.080

76.530

9 Mary Beth Arnold 9.550 9.625 9.525 9.450 38.150 45.780

Flips 9.675 9.800 9.000 9.525 38.000 30.400

76.180

10 Katie Teft 9.475 9.150 9.575 9.475 37.675 45.210

Twistars USA 9.500 9.825 9.625 9.625 38.575 30.860

76.070

11 Theresa Kulikowski 9.500 9.700 9.350 9.675 38.225 45.870

Colorado Aerials 9.650 9.225 9.200 9.300 37.375 29.900

75.770

12 Mohini Bhardwaj 9.500 9.600 9.125 9.100 37.325 44.790

Brown's 9.800 9.775 9.425 9.575 38.575 30.860

75.650

12 Larissa Fontaine 9.500 9.600 9.175 9.450 37.725 45.270

Hills 9.750 9.725 8.800 9.700 37.975 30.380

75.650

14 Kristen Maloney 9.300 9.500 9.400 9.475 37.675 45.210

Parkettes 9.650 9.600 9.075 9.675 38.000 30.400

75.610

15 Monica Flammer 9.600 9.525 9.000 9.525 37.650 45.180

Cypress 9.600 9.775 9.100 9.200 37.675 30.140

75.320

16 Alecia Ingram 9.275 9.150 9.300 9.500 37.225 44.670

Dynamo 9.600 9.575 9.025 8.775 36.975 29.580

74.250

17 Soni Meduna 9.175 9.225 9.200 9.375 36.975 44.370
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Dynamo 9.500 9.650 8.800 9.300 37.250 29.800

74.170

18 Raegan Tomasek 9.450 9.350 9.275 9.500 37.575 45.090

Hills 9.600 9.4 8.775 8.550 36.325 29.060

74.150

19 Shannon Bowles 9.575 9.275 8.825 8.825 36.500 43.800

Atlantic Gym TC 9.400 8.550 9.375 9.000 36.325 29.060

72.860

20 Elizabeth Reid 9.025 9.025 8.900 9.175 36.125 43.350

Karon's 9.350 9.250 9.000 9.225 36.825 29.460

72.810

21 Deidra Graham 9.275 9.500 8.000 8.975 35.750 42.900

Olympus 9.375 9.125 8.300 8.375 35.175 28.140

71.040

22 Amy Chow 9.700 9.800 9.500 9.450 38.450 46.140

West Valley 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

46.140

23 Andree Pickens 9.675 9.400 8.825 9.450 37.350 44.820

Cypress 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

44.820
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Men's Event Finals  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 8, 1996 

Floor Exercise

1 Jay Thornton Iowa 9.737

2 Josh Stein Stanford 9.612

3 Steve McCain UCLA 9.6

4 John Macready USOTC 9.562

5 Casey Bryan Oklahoma 9.525

6 John Roethlisberger Minnesota 9.375

Pommel Horse

1 Josh Stein Stanford 9.712

2 Blaine Wilson Ohio State 9.600

3 John Roethlisberger Minnesota 9.050

4 Mike Racanelli Bart Conner 8.725

5 Jair Lynch Stanford 8.625

6 Keith Wiley Stanford 8.475

Rings

1 Kip Simons Ohio State 9.637

2 John Macready USOTC 9.500

3 Garry Denk Iowa 9.475

4 Chris Waller UCLA 9.425

5 Mike Moran Daggett's 9.350

6 Chainey Umphrey UCLA 9.250



USA Gymnastics Online: Results: 1996 Coca-Cola National Championships

Vault

1 Blaine Wilson Ohio State 9.537

2 Jay Thornton Iowa 9.525

3 John Macready USOTC 9.462

4 David St. Pierre Broadway 9.368

5 Steve McCain UCLA 9.225

6 Mike Racanelli Bart Conner 8.912

Parallel Bars

1 Jair Lynch Stanford 9.762

2 Kip Simons Ohio State 9.675

3 Blaine Wilson Ohio State 9.612

4 Jason Christie Nebraska 9.375

5 Casey Bryan Oklahoma 9.350

6 John Roethlisberger Minnesota 8.875

High Bar

1 Bill Roth Temple 9.687

2 Aaron Cotter Iowa 9.662

3 John Macready USOTC 9.637

4 John Roethlisberger Minnesota 9.500

5 Trent Dimas USA Gymnastics World 9.075

6 Chris Waller UCLA 8.275
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1996 Coca-Cola National Championships  
Women's Event Finals  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, TN  
June 8, 1996 

Vault

1 Dominique Dawes Hills 9.800

2 Kerri Strug Karolyi's 9.793

3 Kristy Powell Colorado Aerials 9.756

4 Mohini Bhardwaj Brown's 9.681

5 Monica Flammer Cypress 9.493

Uneven Bars

1 Dominique Dawes Hills 9.912

2 Katie Teft Twistars 9.825

3 Monica Flammer Cypress 9.787

4 Mohini Bhardwaj Brown's 9.725

5 Mary Beth Arnold Flips 9.137

6 Jennie Thompson Dynamo 9.100

Balance Beam

1 Dominique Dawes Hills 9.862

2 Mohini Bhardwaj Brown's 9.650

3 Katie Teft Twistars 9.637

4 Monica Flammer Cypress 9.625

5 Shannon Bowles Atlantic Gym TC 9.462

6 Jennie Thompson Dynamo 9.150
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Floor Exercise

1 Dominique Dawes Hills 9.900

2 Kerri Strug Karolyi's 9.862

3 Jennie Thompson Dynamo 9.775

4 Kristen Maloney Parkettes 9.687

5 Mohini Bhardwaj Brown's 9.662

5 Katie Teft Twistars 9.662
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